
Edgehill Management Directory 

By Director

Contact Person Department Phone Number Email

Albert Soe Resident Services Manager (203)-595-2417 asoe@benchmarkquality.com

Anthony Napolitano Executive Chef (203)-595-2318 anapolitano@benchmarkquality.com

Bradley Burkart Admission (Skilled Nursing) (203)-595-2403 bburkart@benchmarkquality.com

Caver Pusey Security Manager (203)-595-2334 cpusey@benchmarkquality.com

Chris Cilano Executive Director (203)-595-2313 ccilano@benchmarkquality.com

Christopher Massaro Health Care Administrator (203)-595-2407 cmassaro1@benchmarkquality.com

Dennys Mattias Food & Beverage Asst. Dir. (203)- 595-2320  dmatias@benchmarkquality.com

Dequan Clarke Community IT Specialist (203)-595-2378 dclarke@benchmarkquality.com

Elizabeth Dupree Director of Sales & Marketing (203)-595-2307 edupree@benchmarkquality.com

Jay Shankar Food & Beverage Director (203)-595-2345 jshankar@benchmarkquality.com

John Brosnahan Facilities Assistant (203)-595-2343 jbrosnahan@benchmarkquality.com

Joyce Malone Mind & Memory Director (203)-595-2346 jmalone@benchmarkquality.com

Marisol Vega Social Services Director (203)-595-2404 mvega@benchmarkquality.com

Maureen Jennings Resident Services Director (203)-595-2309 mjennings@benchmarkquality.com

Monica Giannini Director of Sales (203)-595-2310 mgiannini@benchmarkquality.com

Natalia Iartchikova Business Office (203)-595-2321 niartchikova@benchmarkquality.com

Peter Fee Facilities Director (203)-595-2340 pfee@benchmarkquality.com

Sandra Buckle Wellness Services Director (203)-595-2427 sbuckle@benchmarkquality.com

Sofia Santiago Community IT Specialist (203)-595-2378 ssantiago@benchmarkquality.com

Susan Tortorici Sales & Marketing Assistant (203)-595-2315 stortorici@benchmarkquality.com

Sylvie Gabriel Housekeeping Manager (203)-595-2342 sgabriel@benchmarkquality.com

Trina Annosier Resident Care Director (203)-595-2331 tannosier@benchmarkquality.com

Trisha Kennedy Move-in Coordinator (203)-595-2312 tkennedy@benchmarkquality.com


